
S.N. Farmers Name Fathers/Husbands name Category Type of 

Farmer

Village Panchayat Mobile no. Aadhar No.

1 Manu Manjhi Late Durga Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 9693906160 608016757353

2 Raj Kumar Soren Motilal Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 9955138531 256890709024

3 Praddep Manjhi Somai Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 6200596331 249359028584

4 Birbal Soren Durga Soren ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 7161086845 652519032030

5 Jitlal Soren Fagu Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 7765037319 641689818847

6 Dilip Soren Soami Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 9608332230 761943478967

7 Fagu Manjhi Sano Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 9693906160 413670838709

8 Somai Manjhi Sanu Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 6200596331 890227914420

9 Mohan Manjhi Durga Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 6207978437 252454726999

10 Dhanilal Hembram Ramdhan Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 7542919276 371740651368

11 Ramsundar Tudu Shikari Tudu ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 7050361908 443237946144

12 Kuldeep Hembram Suku Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 6209819672 283144695767

13 Bhim Manjhi Ghujgu Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 9693906160 199686933757

14 Sumitra Kumari Late Parnu Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 9693906160 912226992422

15 Sona Ram Hembram Chhutu Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 9693906160 256926554421

16 Sohrai Manjhi Bhuneshwar Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 6200590331 269925882453

17 Upasi Devi Maheshwar Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 6200590331 410204160224

18 Ramchandra Manjhi Bhuneshwar Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 6200590331 259942156623

19 Dinesh Kumar Hembram Sahdev Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 7542919276 478293539991

20 Shikari Manjhi Punu Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 7050361908 126698221245

21 Chotelal Soren Pusa Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 7050361908 269925441263

22 Dilip Hembram Bhagwan Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 9693906160 361255474826

23 Suku Manjhi Aghnu Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 9693906160 865198263588

24 Bimli Devi Motilal Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 9693906160 256698225412

25 Belamuni Devi Kole Manjhi ST M.F Kocha Kulhi Pichari S. 9693906160 632542152611

S.N. Farmers Name Fathers/Husbands name Category Type of 

Farmer

Village Panchayat Mobile no. Aadhar No.

1 HOPAN MANJHI LATE MAHADEV MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 9934384970 773310814506

2 EATO SOREN RATIA MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 7542981435 293870038785

3 BIRSA SOREN LATE REGA MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 8102679464 453980862876

4 BAHAMINI DEVI LATE JAHLU MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 7004772142 757159578951

5 KARMI DEVI LATE TALO MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 7677624641 667715050127

6 LAXMI KUMARI RATIYA MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 7781867108 569715266879

7 MURTI DEVI KALICHARN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 7091514682 732032920165

8 BINITA DEVI SANICHAR MAQNJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 9801432030 610804771914

9 MALTI DEVI LAKHAN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 9934372032 599507090296

10 DHENI DEVI SHIVCHARAN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 7033250785 571788045297
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11 RATIYA MANJHI LATE AGNU MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 7677705225 573105831670

12 SOMARI DEVI LATE REGHA MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 9308951013 868662667176

13 RAMESH SOREN TALO MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 7762814061 702449927115

14 ASIN MANJHI LATE DARV MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 9905837344 557491655375

15 BASANTI DEVI RAM MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 6202280254 242704194694

16 SOMA SOREN HOPAN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 9801432030 648324098381

17 SANJOTI SOREN ASHIN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 9934372032 316940467306

18 DINESHWAR HANSDA LATE KALICHARAN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 7033250785 477076887662

19 TALO DEVI MANGRU MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 7677705225 318481483098

20 SURJI DEVI SUKHRAM MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 9308951013 30545280617

21 RAM KUMAR SOREN ASIN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 7762814061 982662512708

22 PANMATI DEVI MANGRA MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 9905837344 647589485857

23 BINOD ODIYA SANIK MUNDA ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 6202280254 871030576956

24 JOPLA MANJHI LATE LECHA MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 7033250785 631323034627

25 SIMOTI DEVI HOPAN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA LALPANIA 7677705225 930469968769

S.N. Farmers Name Fathers/Husbands name Category Type of 

Farmer

Village Panchayat Mobile no. Aadhar No.

1 PANDRI DEVI PREMCHANDRA MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9934384970 773310814506

2 LALMUNI DEVI HIRALAL MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7542981435 293870038785

3 SUMAN DEVI NARAYAN GOPE OBC SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 8102679464 453980862876

4 RAMESHWAR MAHTO MANGAR MAHTO OBC SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7004772142 757159578951

5 MAGAN MANJHI MAHADEV MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7677624641 667715050127

6 FULCHAD MANJHI DASRATH MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7781867108 569715266879

7 BASUDEV KARMALI DHANJI KARMALI SC SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7091514682 732032920165

8 RAJU KARMALI RAMESHWAR KARMALI SC SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9801432030 610804771914

9 SHYAM MURAL MURMU GANGA RAM MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9934372032 599507090296

10 CHANDER SHEKHAR 

MARANDI

BABULAL MARANDI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7033250785 571788045297

11 LALMUNI DEVI SONARAM MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7677705225 573105831670

12 SHAKUNTALA DEVI FULCHAND MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9308951013 868662667176

13 SHANTI DEVI LALJI MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7762814061 702449927115

14 DENI DEVI RAMJI MURMU ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9905837344 557491655375

15 PARWATI DEVI JIYA RAM MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 6202280254 242704194694

16 SONAMUNI DEVI SANU MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9801432030 648324098381

17 MUNNI DEVI AJAY HEMBRAM ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9934372032 316940467306

18 SARASWATI DEVI RAJA BESRA ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7033250785 477076887662

19 TALO DEVI LAKHAN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7677705225 318481483098

20 MANJU DEVI ASHOK SOREN ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9308951013 30545280617

21 CHINTA DEVI KARMA BESRA ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7762814061 982662512708

22 GEETA DEVI PRAMOD BESRA ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9905837344 647589485857

23 DASHMI DEVI BIRU MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 6202280254 871030576956
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24 BAHAMUNI DEVI BABURAM MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7033250785 631323034627

25 MEENA DEVI VIJAY HEMBRAM ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7677705225 930469968769

S.N. Farmers Name Fathers/Husbands name Category Type of 

Farmer

Village Panchayat Mobile no. Aadhar No.

1 HOPAN MANJHI LATE MAHADEV MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9934384970 773310814506

2 EATO SOREN RATIA MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7542981435 293870038785

3 BIRSA SOREN LATE REGA MANJHI OBC SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 8102679464 453980862876

4 BAHAMINI DEVI LATE JAHLU MANJHI OBC SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7004772142 757159578951

5 KARMI DEVI LATE TALO MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7677624641 667715050127

6 LAXMI KUMARI RATIYA MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7781867108 569715266879

7 MURTI DEVI KALICHARN MANJHI SC SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7091514682 732032920165

8 BINITA DEVI SANICHAR MAQNJHI SC SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9801432030 610804771914

9 MALTI DEVI LAKHAN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9934372032 599507090296

10 DHENI DEVI SHIVCHARAN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7033250785 571788045297

11 RATIYA MANJHI LATE AGNU MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7677705225 573105831670

12 SOMARI DEVI LATE REGHA MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9308951013 868662667176

13 RAMESH SOREN TALO MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7762814061 702449927115

14 ASIN MANJHI LATE DARV MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9905837344 557491655375

15 BASANTI DEVI RAM MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 6202280254 242704194694

16 SOMA SOREN HOPAN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9801432030 648324098381

17 SANJOTI SOREN ASHIN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9934372032 316940467306

18 DINESHWAR HANSDA LATE KALICHARAN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7033250785 477076887662

19 TALO DEVI MANGRU MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7677705225 318481483098

20 MANGRU MANJHI LATE DABRA MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9308951013 30545280617

21 SURJI DEVI SUKHRAM MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7762814061 982662512708

22 RAM KUMAR SOREN ASIN MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 9905837344 647589485857

23 PANMATI DEVI MANGRA MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 6202280254 871030576956

24 BINOD ODIYA SANIK MUNDA ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7033250785 631323034627

25 JOPLA MANJHI LATE LECHA MANJHI ST SMALL GOMIA SIYARI 7677705225 930469968769
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